
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 
 

Case No. SC15-2150 
 

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: RIGHTS OF 
ELECTRICITY CONSUMERS REGARDING SOLAR ENERGY CHOICE 
______________________________________________________________ 

 
OPPONENT FLORIDIANS FOR SOLAR CHOICE, INC.’S  

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 
 
 OPPONENT FLORIDIANS FOR SOLAR CHOICE, INC., by and through 

its undersigned counsel, and pursuant to Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 

9.320, hereby requests oral argument in the above-styled matter.  

Respectfully submitted, 

NABORS, GIBLIN &  
NICKERSON, P.A. 
1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL  32308 
(850) 224-4070 (Telephone) 
(850) 224-4073 (Facsimile) 
E-mail: bgarner@ngn-tally.com 
E-mail: rnabors@ngn-tally.com 
E-mail: cschrader@ngn-tally.com 
 
By: /s/ William C. Garner   

William C. Garner  
Florida Bar No. 577189 
Robert L. Nabors 
Florida Bar No. 97421 
Carly J. Schrader 
Florida Bar No. 14675   
   

Counsel for Floridians for Solar Choice, 
Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 

furnished to the following parties, this 11th day of January, 2016. 

By Electronic Mail via the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal, as authorized by 
Fla. R. Jud. Admin. 2.516: 

 
Raoul G. Cantero 
T. Neal McAliley 
Quinshawna Landon 
Southeast Financial Center 
200 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Suite 4900 
Miami, Florida 33131 
rcantero@whitecase.com 
nmcaliley@whitecase.com 
quin.landon@whitecase.com 
Counsel for Sponsor, 
Consumers For Smart Solar, Inc. 
 
Pamela Jo Bondi 
Attorney General 
Allen C. Winsor 
Solicitor General 
Gerry Hammond 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
PL-01, The Capitol 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399-1050 
oag.civil.eserve@myfloridalegal.com 
allen.winsor@myfloridalegal.com 
gerry.hammond@myfloridalegal.com

Timothy M. Cerio, Esquire 
General Counsel 
Executive Office of the Governor 
State of Florida 
The Capitol 
400 S. Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399 
tim.cerio@eog.myflorida.com 
 
Adam S. Tanenbaum, Esquire 
General Counsel 
Florida Department of State 
R. A. Gray Building 
500 S. Bronough Street 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399 
adam.tanenbaum@dos.myflorida.com 
 
Matthew J. Carson, Esquire 
General Counsel 
Florida House of Representatives 
422 The Capitol 
402 S. Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399 
matthew.carson@myfloridahouse.gov 
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George T. Levesque, Esquire 
General Counsel 
The Florida Senate 
302 The Capitol 
404 S. Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399 
levesque.george@flsenate.gov 
 
Amy Baker 
Coordinator 
Financial Impact Estimating 
   Conference 
Office of Economic and Demographic Research 
111 West Madison Street, Suite 574 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399-6588 
Baker.amy@leg.state.fl.us 
 
Director 
Division of Elections 
Florida Department of State 
R.A. Gray Building, Room 316 
500 South Bronough Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250 
DivElections@dos.myflorida.com 
 
William B. Willingham  
Michelle Hershel  
Florida Electric Cooperatives Assoc.  
2916 Apalachee Parkway  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
fecabill@embarqmail.com  
mhershel@feca.com  
 
 
       /s/ William C. Garner    
       WILLIAM C. GARNER 
 


